
31ffif ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~ ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3ioftaf ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 'QCf ~ d'JG"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

..:> ..:> 

~ 'QCf ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
..:> 

RH•Cio1(1q{Ji/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
..:> 

t-f!®sr ~ m mEIT I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.11.09.2024 

m«1 c):) {1~>\:;qfci cfu 3lR ~ ~CF01R>lffi<'1 ric):) fc:!v $"-~ c;:_qm 3'1'101<'11$01 ;JTC;-~ ~fac;1ci 3Wif:rc:r cfu ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fcn:Rur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. cwr q:;r ~~!Title of work ~3-fmfr. q~Qtll!tt'ff! ~ l!Jifi~ cM)/~ cfl fc:!v ~TR>IT cfu ~ 6(f 3f!R<:IT m c):) 311ft _, 
~ cfl ('f(>l" q-{ Cl l<'11"j,'R<'l01 cwT I Air conditioning works in Upper Basement Floor of 
Akshaya Building for establishing lab for MCPD/AVN at VRC, VSSC 

2. $"-~ ~ ~- I E-Tender Notice No. cil l!tt l!ttfi~/fi~l!Jivll/V02/13/2024-25 ~ 11.09.2024 
" VSSC/CMG/A02/13/2024-25 Dated 11 .09.2024 

3. fo1facJ ~ eT df$" 3'101Jil~<1 (>fTd](1 I Estimate cost put to 
~ 9.97 ~/Lakhs ..:> 

tender 

4. cwT ~ ~ cfu ~I Period of completion 
" 3 (c:fia:r/Three) ~/Months . 

5. ~ am ~ (~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
~19,940.00 

51301<'1~5 ~ cfu 31crtU I Period for ~ fq ~>t) Cfi{ o I I Bid clarifications: faifcRJm cfu ~I Receipt of tenders: 
~m CfiT ~ 1 Opening of 

downloading: ~ 12.09.2024, 10.00 ~ 13.09.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito 
~ 30.09.2024 CfiT 23.00 ~/hrs 

tenders: ~ 04.10.2024 CflT 
~/hrs ~/ to~ 24.09.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs ~ 25.09.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsftor ~ 31JdT AA t<=f ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q:;)- fa:llhrtffiffill ~rc=IT q:;)- ~ Cfi{a1T ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfl."ft. 
SI.No. 

wa. 

;:rlciNote: 

~lb . 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ SlhictlCh{OI cfi'r 3ffi16:r ~ ~ ~ 
~ Cfi)-~ $Mcm'l ~ ~ Cfl\l't ~ c;ffiar 
~ 3P<>irul<"110ifll{ w q:;)- tiCi~Cll"lOiCh ~ ~ 
~~~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ 
~ ~ ~ 40% ~ Chdi 01' ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii .~ ~ ~. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 
~ ~ 60%~ Chdi 01' ~/Two similar works 
ea~h costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.lTcf1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ 80% ~ Chdi 01' ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

Oilc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 11m'OT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m ~ ~ ~ -;;nv!To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ .3flt~Jt <"1m <tll<li'1C71Q ~ ~ 
~ ~ "'1liT qufffi Sl Ji I o I q 'il cfi'r 
SI<HifU'!Ci ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fat;fr ~ ~ "'1liT w cfi'r tfOTc1r 
SIJiiOI4'1 ~ ~- ~ SIJil014'1 ~ 
lR~ ~) 3.fr <?;01 I ill f% Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ ~ CfiT ~. 5CfC::<Slc>t ~ W <rFo1c::T <IT t\;a:r ~ <rFo1c::T <IT ttcn ~ $V 
w <rFo1c::T <IT eft'~ ~ <IT crr<T ~ <rFo1c::T <IT cffq)_~ -Ch"(>t"{" <IT ~ ~ 
rn *r ~. ~. trt'JmuT c:mr :m ~ ~ ~ 61 " 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 
AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Air Handling units or 
Walk-in-Cooler or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ d'fC!' w CfiT ~. ~ ~ cHfCiRlCh ~ ~ 7% ~ ~ cfi'r mtffiUf c;{ ~ <Slq>'k<'l:fl ~ lR 
~ ~ f(R ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ dfUT01T ~ wrrco ~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Sl f<'l ctl Ch{ o I cfi'r 3ffi16:r ~ ~ cfi'r ~I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'1-Cfl{R'llltil!Cf(i 3c;Wl~~~Chll!~Pa<1 ~~/JiC"lliChOi ~~<ITnr~~l 
~ - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ 31a'Ra1Uf W ~ ~ NmiApplicable only tfn.n:n <"1m~~ civ~lCh{OI ~ cfi'r ~/ 

~ " for Maintenance contract works - tfn.n:n c:mr Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ civ~lCh{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. f.1fctcJ ~ ~ civ~lcti<'l <'I'm f.1fctcJ ~ ~~ CfiT ~ ~ f.1fctcJ c:<f<'lld\?1 
(. ~ ~ ~ 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO d<Slfli$C:: ~ 5130i<>l'ls ~ ~ ~ t> I 
~ civ~lCh{OI <fi'r ~ 344ct<"1 d<Slfli$C: ~ C!;'~~ 'Jf$' 61 $'-d)ccl ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
~~ ffi ~ ~5 q:;)- <?;<:r 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
Mls ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

2 

-



4. ~ ?<fC11~¥! q;f 51301M5 ~ J=lT:f ~ Foifac;ICfil { Cf)f ~ Wl'iat ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I FoiRic;ICfil{ 
c;qm ~ fitiv dT1! ?<fC11 ~ '?1 ~m('[ fu:rm c;qm fl c-'!11 ~(1 fitiv ~I ~ qrm dT<JT fctl cf 
Jircf~<:fCf)"(1T q;f ~ ~ ~ & C1T ~ 1Af(1lCf q;f ~ fcf;m ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~_m cfi mtf 34iiCf(1 tffi 1 ~ RtFoi~tz ~ cfi f<;W ~ ~ m'W, d1idT ~~ I f!lCiiU 
~ ~ I ~ ~. Cl~QflQflB), ~. ffi{>~cr1(14{<H - 695 022 cfi a:rTJ1 o/ ~ 3101flfilC1 ~ 
c;qm -;;niT ~ ~ (m) ~ 3101flfilrl ~ c;qm ~ ~ dTlitT t- ~ df ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
im mw. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1so ~ (1cfl ~ ~~ ~ ~. srgr t- ~ ~ mr 
~ ~ CiT ~_m q;f ~ ~ ~ 01Cf)ct)Cf){UI ~ ~ ~ ~ fOifCt?;ICfil{l cfi f<;W ~ ~ 
~ fu:rm c;:_qm ~ I $c>lct<;Jf01Cfi ~ df ~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ (qfdf(1"1~ ~ ~ <'f1T c;rcrr Cfi{4AC11c>! Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ Cf)f Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ 311UR ~ I 
3?;llll<H ~ Yvt~Cfi{UI \>I<HI014~ <IT fa<>rr ~ ~ (5r~)l~ vcf dJid1 ~ mg (~~)ICfi<R 
~~~ ~ ~ Jn<ITJr (~Jn~V6TM,lfc vci 6s<¥r ~~ m Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ crc:mr 
fafOifetS:c Cf~T$"..? ~ ~ c;qm -;;niT Yvt~Cfi{UI \>I<HI014~ ~ ~ ~~ ~/)!Jil014~ fo:lfclcT' ~ 
~ ~~~ dT$" fo1<:R:r fc1fu (1cfl em ~ ~~ ..? 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34ii<tC1 tffi 1. ~ fafOiR\tS:c ~ ~ ~ f!"<H<l o/ 3"4" m, fa1muT vci 31aR"arcrT ~JmJT - m=ac:r. 
" ..? " • -+- ( ...+ ~fa . ~ ~ ..? qj(iflQflfil, ~ qJ CfilliJ(>flj 61?;IQ GIC'11 Vlll:dll l 

..? 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ Cf1T JWr f!l$1, fo:lfclcT ~ ~ fo1<:R:r ~ ~ tfJ=RT Cf)f m ~ ~. 3"4" m, ~ vci 
.3-1"01"{afOT 1JmJT ".. mac:r. Cl~QflQflfi\ ~ cfi ctil#ic>tll ~. ~ (1cfl ~ ~. c:f<'fr I ftfls m=c Cf)f ~ 
~. ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fo1<:R:r ~ ~ fl"<H<l Cf)f m ~~em~ 
~ ~ ..?~ ~ ~ C1T fo:lfclcT q;f ~ C1'tt o/ 31fcfl'flC1 ~ ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (qfdf(1"/~ ~ ~ <'f1T c;rcrr cti{<A<:ilc>! Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ Cf)f Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ m ~ 1 
3?;<l<l<H ~ cj ;:;j'jCf){UI SI<HIOI4Sl <IT Yvt~Cfi{UI \>I<HIU14Sl 3"f{ tRr 5(~) ~ flfil(1101fll{ 3101SIJ"'IfU'I(1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~~ 34iiCf(1 ~/)!Ji(OI4Sl ~ ~ ~ 3"4" t;rm01", ~ Vcf ~ IJmJT-m=ac:r, 
Cl~QflQflfi\ ~. ffiMcr1C1Y{Ji t- ctil<l~c>tll ~ fo:lfclcT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf)f <1m m o/ m ~ ~ 
~ ~..?~1 ~ ~ ~ cf:;r ~ ~ Cf)f c=rm tfJ=RT o/ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ C1T mW c=fh" o/ fo:lfclcT -c;rf(11Cf q;f 31fC1~'flC1 ~ -arQ"diTI 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ cnr ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~cm>l fo!tfclc;1Cfil'{1 cfi'r <"1Ch<>1~<h'l Q<f qi\VIRi<lCfi 
~ ~ ~I <"1Cfi<>1~<h'i Q<f qi\UJhT<lCh ~ ~ ~ 'R JITdt fcR:¥ ~ I Cf!_<>-<1i<h<7i ~ ~I 
CiCfi<>1lch'i Q<f qi\UJhT<lCh ~ ~ <H<>-<1iCfiC7i <t" c:'hTo1, fo!tfclc;ICfil{ G.CTm ~ ~ m! C<@l~\!il ChT fiR:oo 
~ ~ fartT&rOT f<lim ~I ~ "qrm dl""<:IT fcti CfiT$" ~ ~ ~ cnT 'RT ~ ~ <1T ~ ~ 
muT ~ 3"FRi'ICfil{ Ch'{ ~ ~ 3tR ~ ~ cnT JITdt cfi'r ~ f;('! ~rmwr" ~ fcRrr anmfl ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<ITnf fo!tfclc;IChl{l cnT ~ ~ ~ ~) cnT ~ ~. ~ 3;:tT fG'lfclc;IChl{l "cfir 
~ ~ ~ ~ <1m <"1Cho:flch'i Cf!_<>-<li<h<rt ~ c:'hTo1 ~ qnr ~ 3tR ~ ~~~rill ~ 
31aRlR JITdt cfi'r ~ cfi'r ~I 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m tifclC<ICfil{ cfi'r ~ ~ cnT fo!t~Sqlc;Cii d"flitr ~ q~qk1<"1 f<lim ~I CfiJ<T tm ~ tR", 3$J;)" 
wa=rr ~ ~ q~qk1<"1 f<lim ~~ ~ uffi ~ ~ f;<:r ~ ~ ~ ~. fq~Cfif21 q:r 1 CfiJ<T ~r 
tr ~ <t c=rt=r iiiTC;, ~ 'R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2% c;{ 'R 3-Wm fo!t~Sqlc;Cii d"flitr ~ cfi'r 
~61 .:> .:> 

Earnest mo~y of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fo!tfclc;IChl{, fo!tfclc;lci ~ ~ ~ ~. dN ~rq:;, filQCHv~l I ~. fi~QCHSl I 3'T m, 
;8'1QCHSl-tifclc;lci/$v~1fo!t<1{-~ t $v~1fo!t<1'l-lRfQ""CP t $v~1fo!t<1'l-~ I $v~1fo!t<1'l-"CRET cfi'r qc§-~ ~ 
~. ~ ChT ~ cRI ~ W!m ~ ~ 31a'RlR, :8fclc;IChl{1 I ~IRCfiT ~ ~<1R~<h ~ cnr, 
W!ffi" CfiRUlT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ .:>cfi'r ~ ~ ~I ~. W!ffi" CT1<11ill{ ~ 3lVR11T, Wl<r-Wl<r 
q{ ~ ~ cfi'r ~I ~ ~ ~ mot <1m ~ ~ ~ ~ <:JCFc1 ~ cnT Jfm<r<fl 
31C7i<H~C<C7i 3tR ~ t;I"TC{1" ~ ~ iiiTe; ~~~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted afte'r necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :m-«1 <t" {I~SS::qffi cfi'r 3fR ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~ql<>ll ~ o-<(01<"1CH <IT fcRt ~ ~ cnT ~ 
~ f;q ~<r ~ 6 3tR ChT$" CfiRUT ~ ftr.TI fcRt <IT t;I"TC{1" mfr ~.m cnT ~ ~ ChT ~ 
m 61 mfr fo!tfclc;lci ~ ~ ~Till cnT tm ~ ~ 6T <IT~ ~B ~ fo!tfck\ICfil{ c;qm ~~ 
~ ~ ~ 6. 31fq"ICfiH Ch'{ ~ ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :m-«1 ~ {IISS::qffi cfi'r 3fR ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~ql<>tl ~ CfiJ<T ~r ~ m ~ ~ <hT<l m ~ 
q~q ~C7i I <IT Cfil"<T cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ChT ~ ~ m 6 <1m fo!tfclc;IChl{ ~ ~ ~ CfiT$" ~ ~ ~ 
<R"ml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :m-«1 ~ {IIS~qffi cfi'r 3fR ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~ql(>tl ~ ~ cnf qul ~ ~ <IT ~ ~ :lim 
cnr ~ m ChT ~ m 6 <=rm fo!tfclc; ICfil { cnr ~ mT ~ tR" ~"Cfi"l<T CR01T Wrr l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 

-



14. ~ <):; ~ ;R-~ <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft 11al-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3W ~ ~ 'TB:i
~ ~ cfi'r ~r cfi'r ~ TIJCt ~ >rFc1c1 cfi'r df$" ~ Jlfq"iCfil{ <h"t eft~~ 

' .j 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ "fCfrcf;R Cfi{~dl<'ll ~ "ffiCfiR ~ ~-~ tR ~ cfi'r Jll~dl<'fl ~ <):; 31a'ffiR" ~ 
eN ~ ~ CfiT ~ W<'IT ~I , .j 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fclt;ICfiH eN fcrnrn <):; ~ <):; ~ >rnTdT ;R-~ 0fm ~ cfi'r ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3W ~ Cfil<ncrct'U<rl ~ R;1CFtlt;l{ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ 'O:J\jlcflcfi'l ft~Hm ~I -m 3<rl" c'Ufct<"14i 
CfiT <rl"T11 3ft ~ ~ ~ J1T ~ ~ ~ 3ft ~ * Cfild1 Cf)"{ w ~ <IT J1T ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3W JlT ~ fcrnrn ;R-~ {IJIY8(1 ~ CfiT <rl\jlcflcffi fhHm ~I ~ ~ ~ ~1\T CfiT 

3C"c>iU<rl ~ tR ~ ~ 0fm cfi'r df$" ~ "{£." Ch"t eft ~ <'fm ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation Qf contract. 

~ 

17. ~. 344;(1 tnT 1 ~ 3limR ~ ~ i#i't 3fflrlr faflt ~ CJ;ll-~-CJ;ll 120 ~ "(1Cfi" ~ Wft"l 
ma-~ ~41Cfir:c ~ 3fCrib- ~ m 3fq"ifT 1jff(1Tcf ~~~1fT fitFctGT ifi't ~rm 'QCf ~ ~ fil" 
q~adii ~ ~ ~ fcmm, ~ <til' ~ ;rtt ~ eft ~ fir.rr ~ ~ 1fT ~ tR" ~ 
q-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 50 % (tfT1ffi ~Rr) q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ W"t1T ~I 3ml", 
~ ~41CfiF( <til' CJi1t i#i't 401~~41 ~ 3n7T ~ i#i't ~ ;rgl eft ~I 

.j .j 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR fa1oT<r ~ tR, m ~ fclt;ICfil {1 <):; ~ QCf1 CR"R fcl:i<:rr J11VJ1T I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fclt;rCfil{ ~ ~ ~ ;R-~ Ch"t, ~~. 3JII\%'Ui, 00 Ch"t, ~ 3GCfl{ ~ ~~~~I 
' ~~" .j 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <"1Cfiv1"icffi ~ <):; ~ {1"kn"1Qtit'J Cf Qti01"!Qtit'J \>I'A1Uiq5J) cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Techn ical bid. 

5 

3lf 11tiiir I Deputy Head 
'tftQIRll-~I CMD- Contracts 



dCfliflc#i'l-arfUJQ<~Cfl ~ ct smr ~F01ffiffila Afaraa'f ct H!if ~ 1Jf '11fS11i!'EJff ~ ;;rrq, t;;rmt 3J'l!"'Ji]]" IDR 
9J ~fclc;rCfiH' ~ 3!f<ftta ~ m1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ JIT;r ts ~ m- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fitiv iiTQ" q;rt ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m- ~ ~ ~ c;qm ~ fitiv iiTQ" '8CHIFQ1 SICHIDI431 I 
..:> ..:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ <t 31a'ffiR ~ t;Tqifc1 (1m ~ qf{J1 I Oj Cf)f q;rt m- Cf)f ?;f(il a_,;>l m I 
..:> (. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fot;ft qrfVIT c;qm ~ ri ~ '8<AifCrl SICAIOI431 ~ (mn tR CfW dT<IT <R") SICHIOI4'l1 ~ ~ 
- ..:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~<t~~ ~ l(~a:r6i) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. t:f\vq) (1m ~~ qv~"ICfl{UI mr ~ ~ (~ a:r6J) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. "fifctcJ ~ '81CH lcr~ ~rc=if <t m-1 <t 31a'ffiR ~ fa1facJ <t ~ 3P(>I ffikl ~ '8CHIFQ1 ~ 
..:> ..:> 

ct c:mar ~ cnrm ;R-~ ~ ~ Slffi~ll4Cil ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cnrm ~ ~ <~ ~. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢f I~ <t *I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il"<l1ifT -;;rJIT mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. *~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . v~~Q'8t'l qv~~Cfl{OI SICHIOI431 /GST registratio·n certificate. 

12. ~.m ~ ~ ;R- ~nfJ1<;r m 34Cfl{vJ) <t ~ (1m ~ ~ P-tt= <1Cflaf'lch'l ~laf 3tR .:> f'\ ..J 1"1YI,L'' 
~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equ ipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13 . .3"1ffi\1Cf<"1 c;m <Tfe: ~~ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J16("d9o\ ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ ctiT ¥ at=<1rila 1 ~ QJ'lQ=tfQJ'l~ ci\JICfl«or 'liJ'lrorq:;c, fitfcm ~ ~ ~ fc!rtit ~ ~ ~ ~ 
nm- ~. 3"4' 1jj'tffif, fitmur QCf 3r.RfiOT 111mT - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. cRT, ~ tft.3IT., 

..:> ..:> 

ffi'(ICiiiC1'j'<J1 - 695022, m- ct Cfll<l~titll ~ ~ :a'ftr.rr ~ "<IT ~ tiTR 4!1RT ~ ~ I ~ 
fitfcm ~ ~ ~ Fcrfit ~ ~ ~ "<IT nm-~ ~ ~ I QJ'lQ=tfQJ'l~ ci\JICfi'(O( l)jJ1(0(4ilC ctiT ~ 

'l1fS1 l1fCCf ~ ~ arcft t. err fitfcm ~ ~ n'k 9J 3! 'fcflt'C1 ~ ml 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


